

MHAU130001502015



ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN R.C.S. No. 41/2016
(Sandu V/s M.C.A.)

Plaintiff and his counsel absent when called repeatedly. Case is for dismissal order. Hence this case is dismissed for default.

Sd/-

Date :- 21.08.2021
Place :- Aurangabad.

(Smt. S.N. Morwale),
Civil Judge Senior Division
(Corporation Court), Aurangabad.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the Clerk	: H. A. S. Pathan
Court	: C.J.S.D. (Corporation Court), Aurangabad
Date	: 21.08.2021
Order signed by the presiding officer on	: 21.08.2021
Order uploaded on	: 21.08.2021